Australian Capital Territory

Civil Law (Wrongs) Professional Standards Council Appointment 2018 (No 7)*

Disallowable instrument DI2018–222

made under the

Civil Law (Wrongs) Act 2002, schedule 4, s 4.38 (Membership of council)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Civil Law (Wrongs) Professional Standards Council Appointment 2018 (No 7).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

3 Appointment

I appoint Elizabeth Shearer to be a member of the Professional Standards Council until 2 April 2021.

4 Revocation

This instrument revokes the *Civil Law (Wrongs) Professional Standards Council Appointment 2017 (No 3)* [DI2017-235].

Gordon Ramsay MLA Attorney-General

1 August 2018

*Name amended under Legislation Act, s 60